ORDcH B

: PETITION FOR ZONING VAALANCE

¢5”
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGUI.ATIONS7 g ’L i
©
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Albert L. Trout b
I or we,.Jean E. -----logal owner..of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described (n the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hersof,

to permit a.

hereby petition for a Variance from Section.. 1B02,3C) -

setback of 17 feer iu 1lieu af the required 40 feete. ... .. ...

oI the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the hn.‘ Law of Baltimore Couaty; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship o practical difficulty

Owner desires to construct an addition on the rear of their .. _
;

existing residence and compliance with zoming regulations nJ e |

Palrimore County as to rear yard setbacks should result in

practical difficulty and unreasonable haidship.

See attached desoription

y is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
e agreq 1o pay expenses of abave Variance advertising, posting. ofc., upon filing of this
rdnewmee:unumwhh. by the mng nmhum and restrictions of
e County.

Caunty adopted p the Zoning Law F
/- j 5
-

§
k4
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s s e
d
= wsers Mtvims 20407
=

Address 212 Washington Avenue .. .. T —
Towson, Maryland 21204 (825-2900)
ORDERED By The Zening Cormmissioner of Baltimore County, this... Al

—_day

97 2_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
Baltimore County, in two newspapers of geaccal -irculstion through-
re Counr , that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had wefore the Zoning
ioner of Batimore County in Room 108, County Offce Building in Trwson, Baltimore

C € I

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

e Mey 19, 1972

David D, Downes, £sa.,
- 212 Washingten Avenue
Towson, Maryland 2120k

REt Varfance Petition
Ttem
Petitoners Albart H, Trout &
Jean E. Trout

Dear Mr, Downes:

The Zoning Advisory Committes has reviewed the nlans
submitted with the ahove referenced setition and has made an on
site d inssection of the property, The attsched comments are
a result of this review and fnsnection.

t roperty T3 located on the southsast corner of
in the 9th Bistrict of
s imroved with wn attractive

Baltimore County. The »

R ——

' one-story ranci houte & i Ties adfacent to similar well daveiuned
residantial oroserties.
Altheugh the susjact natition fs sccentad for f11ing,

revised olans must he surmitted nrior ta the hesring that indieate the
exact location of the water wall and the sestic system. The

field fnvestigation ravesled that the nrososed sddition will he
located nver thm existing well, In ordar to cloar the well the
pronosed struturs must be located further to the east of the well.

This patition s accented for filing an the date of the
enclosed Filing corts Ficate, hotice of the hearing dete and time,
which will be halc not 1e1s than 30, nor more thar 90 days after
the date on tce Fi Ing certificate, will be forwarced to you in
the naar future,

v.:, teuly yours

DL!'Ju ks mn%. E
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(lrlw 4y DILL:W

v Toning Tach, 11
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DESCRIPTION ACCOMPANYING PETITION
v POR VARIANCE BY ALBERT H. TROUT
AND JEANNE E. TROUT

t the uf the center lines
of Walnut Hill Lane and Crossmar Lane and running along the
certer of Walnut Hill Lane South 78 degrees Ol minute East
237 feet 6 inches, thence South 10 degrees 49 minutes West
101.16 feet, thence North 79 degrees 11 minutes West 68,35
feet, thence North 10 degrees 49 minutes East 20 feet, thence
North 79 degrees 11 minutes West 18 fect, thence South 10
‘degress 49 minutes West 37 feet, thence North 79 degrees 11

4! minutes West 151.10 feet to the center of Crossmar Lane,

1 thence along the center therecf North 10 degrees 49 minutes
East 123 feet to the place of beginning and known as NoO. 1323
Walnut Hill Lane.

€ C
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLARD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date... Moy 12, 1972

m-_}@!_.(.u.’u- 723~

SUBJECT - e ity Gumar: Albert H. and Jean E. Trout
S/k mr. of Walmut 11111 Lane and Crosmorr Lane
Presant Zoning: D.R. 2
Proposed Zoning: Varisnce from Section 1802,3C1 - rear yard
District: 9th !
No, Acres: 1001 x 2007

The following cotaents are furrished in regard to the plat submitted
0 this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with
the subjest item,

Oen

It tppuzu that the proposed addition to inis residence, as mdﬂm.qd,
conflicts with the present well lacation. The existing pri 3o Heposal
systam and lhn outline of tha property are not indicated on the m\hihed plan,

Highwayas

Walnut Hill Lane and Crosmorr Lane (Bellsveir Rosd), existing County
matntained roads are procased to be further dmproved in t'e fMuture on S0-foct

. Highuay are not required at this time, However,
Blghway Fighto-uay widenine fncluding any
for slopas w11 ba required ln connection with any frading or building permit

applieation,
Storm Oraina:

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainace facilities |tamporary or
permarant) to prevent creating any mulssnces or demares o adjacent preperties,
especially by the eoneentration of surface waters, Corrsction of smy problam
which may result, dus to impropar prading or impropsr installation of drainas
Tacilities, would ba the full r=sponsibilicy of the fetitionsr.

Water and Samitary Sewsr:

Public vater sapply snd s
this property.

tary sewerage are not availabls to serve

= Muda

D PE,
chi»r, l\mnu of Enpiresring

ENDiEAN: Ptz an
eer  John Somers

Thmat

—BavtiMore County, MARYLAND

IEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLANG 21304 April 25, 197°

Mr, Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
Zouing Advisory Commitres
Office of Planning & Zoming
Baltimore County Office Bldg
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Hr. Myers:

omments on Item 181, Zoning Advisery Committee
Meeting, Aprll 25, 1972, are as follows:

Property Ovoer: Albert H. and Jean E. Trout

Location: §/E carner Walnut Hill Lane and Crosmorr Lane

Present Zoning: D.E.

Propesed Zoning: Varlance from Section 1302.3C1 -
rear yar

Districe: 9

No.Acres: 100' = 200’

kevised plans must be submitted showing water well
and septic system.

Very truly yours,

Thtmas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

WHGimné

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
hiat

Towson, Marylang 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning April 26, 1972
Baltimore “ounty Uffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204 =

Attention: IMr. Oliver L, Myers, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

de: Property Owner: Atbert H, and Jean %, Trout
Lacation: §/F corner of Walout Hill Lane and Crosmorr Lane
Iten No. 151 Zoning Agenda 4/25/72

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the P y has been

by this Bureau and the comments below nnu.x With an "x are applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated inmto the final plans for
the property,

¢y L Flrc hydrants for the ref:rrn:ed property ne required and
be located at intervals o feet along an
lPPlB'Qd road in accordance wlth Faltimore Lounty Standards
as published by the Departmeni of Public Works.

L ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
€ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maxini ' lowed by the Fire Departaent.

€ ) 4 The site shall Le made to conply with all applicable parts
of the Pire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

€ ) 5. The buildings and siructures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicabls requirements of the
National Fice Protection Association Standard Ho. 101
“The Life safety Code’, 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

Ex ; 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no Camhents R this time.

Noted and s,/
Reviewer: ‘H’j m Approved: Frawl

Planning Group m “Deputy Chiel
Specia' lnspecti ivision Fire Prevention Burcau

mls
/25,12

DerarTMENT OF HEALTH———

arurs erarn amn coemrs veaiam areen

5. Eric Dillenna

T0. Aten: Oliver L, Mysrs

FROM:  Micheel S. Flanican

SUBJECT: (tem 181 - ZAC - fpril 75, 1872
Property Owner: Albert H. & Jean E. ‘I'rw‘:
SE corne: Walnut Hill Lane & Crosmorr | ane
Varianc: -em Section 1802.3C1 - resr yard
Distri. 3

This petition Is not expected to Create any traffic problems,

A
1 5. Flanigen
Tratfic Enginesr Associate

MSF:nr

T T A T PESTETE 7
GEORGE £ GAVAELIS B OERIC DiNEMNA
Bimermr Conmiimienss
e bt Canery Bies Bt
- VN, Coramperta Ars
e, i, T1H Tuwasn, i 7124
e Py

BALTIMORE COUNTY OTFICE OF PLANN

May 22, 1972

Me. Oliver L. Myer, Chairman
oning Advisory Committee
Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towsen, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Myen:
Comments an Item 181, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, Apiil 25, 1972, are ox follow:

Property Owner: Albert 1 and Jean E. Trout

Location: S/ comer of Walnut Hill Lane and Crosmorr Lane
Present Zoning: D.R.2

Proposed Zoning: Varionce from Section 1802.3C1 — mor yard
District: 9

Neo. Acres; 100" X 200

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning facten requring comment .

oyl o+
I / {ff{({f—

Richard B. Witliam
Flw-v [

roject Plonni: g Division
Pl Planning and Zoning

C AND ZONING




ORU-R R

is franted, from and after the date of this @der, to permita rear yard setback of

venteen feet (17') instad of the required farty fpgf{40") susj the approval
= 201 8 site plan by the Buscan of Public Services pgfdhe bl \anaing and
D oning. M A e

g Commissioner of Baltimere County
Pursuant o the sdvertisement, posung of property and public hearing on the abovs petitica

aud it sppearing that by reason of. . ..........._.............. s g

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commis foner of Baltimore County, this ... . day

of eavony 197 L, that the above Variance be and the same is . cby DENIED.

""" Zoning Commissiouer of Baltimore County

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD...... kag.25. .. L1932
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
wnd publisiied in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., coCStN-weth

o _one tise . FESULING%EENs before the. .. L5th.......

dayof .. June ..., 1917, the fF publication

appearing on the. . 258h - day of o BRI oo
-l 19..72
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THIS IS TOCERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
:mj.-m;“ Comtoatonic b8 TALMAGF G
was inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
In Baltimore Couaty, Maryland, once a week for . .
tocation of Signs s HAL A7

weekybefore the 10 day of 19 72that is to say, the same
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION . Originel T Dupicorr | rotins 350 Sher]

dote | by [dote | by [dote | by |dote | by

Descriptions chocked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

I*=50

Granted by
ZC, BA, CG, CA J

Reviewsd bys Revised Plans:
M Change in outline or description___Yes

Previous case: Map # ff, FC P

SCALE

—_—

ZBNED ED2

"'l:'a, sZ) 7

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryiand

Dhstrict Ff/'

vosted tor LARIACEOE
vetitioner: ALLART. L. T o,
Location of property. Stbnhe. . OF . LRLSSLUT. Al

Vosted by K{é"‘c fz.;“g‘—,

Sigmature

£y

zoweo LD2
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PRy

Patitioneblbert H. Traut & Joan E. Trewt
Patitioner's Attorney_David D, Ommas  _ Feviewed by m}' i

BEVISED PLANS

Pl

=

Date of rewurn \San2 £ K4 FFR

u."hmwmqm.",m i

County or Vdtng
TV, Cratosaris
Tomson, Haryland 21204
Tour Patition hs been racefved snd sccested for filing
te__28h  eyof gty 0w

=
Zaning Comi st aner

rman, e
Advisory Comm ttee

‘ B i, - A
BALTIMORE . MARYLAND

OFAICE O i imm— - 3)548
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT

SisTmisuTioN L
e cavann o [ ——
.
1123 Valmat 4411 dve.
T R g2 2500m
‘uumne COURTY. MARYLA . M 3635

| OF FINANCE - £VENUE DIVISION
| MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

oate__June 15, 1972 account Dl-662




